## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	21-N004435JS Cover Dirt fo Lena Road Landfill	r DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC					
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Dave Janney Senior Procurement Agent	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	January 12, 2021						
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities Department/Solid Waste	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official						
	NOTICE OF I	NTENT TO AWARD							
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with VLJ Construction Services, Inc. for the provision of Cover Dirt for Lena Road Landfill.									
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY									
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.									
BACKGROUND/EVALUATION									
Services include furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment to provide cover dirt fo rthe Lena Road Landfill									
The solicitation was advertised on October 23, 2020 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange, and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members. Responses were received from the following firms:									
<ol> <li>VLJ Construction Services, Inc., Riverview, FL</li> <li>Transcor Recycling LLC., Tampa, FL</li> <li>Dakin Natural Soils, Inc., Myakka City, FL</li> <li>Ground Level, Inc., Bowling Green, FL</li> </ol>									
EVALUATION SUMMARY:									
VLJ Construction Services, Inc. is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.									
<b>RECOMMENDATION</b> The Procurement Division and the Utilities Department/Solid Waste recommend award to VLJ Construction Servives, Inc.									
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation			perating Supplies, 52000					
COST	\$863,600.00 fixed price total	FU	JNDS VERIFIED	es					

BID TABULATION I	FB No	o. 21-NOC	)4435JS												
COVER DIRT FOR LENA ROAD LANDFILL			VLJ Construction		Dakin Natural Soils			Transcor Recycling			Ground Level Inc.				
Description	Unit	Qty		Un	it Price(\$)	Tota	al Amount (\$)	Unit Price(\$)	Tota	al Amount (\$)	Unit	Price(\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price(\$)	Total Amount (\$)
Cover Dirt for Landfill	СҮ	136,000		\$	6.35	\$	863,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$	1,020,000.00	\$	9.38	\$ 1,275,680.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,516,000.00
Estimate	d Tota	al Cost				\$	863,600.00		\$	1,020,000.00			\$ 1,275,680.00		\$ 2,516,000.00